representative has read and understands Education Code section 56366.3 which provides, in relevant 
part, that no special education and/or related services provided by CONTRACTOR shall be paid for by LEA 
if provided by an individual who was an employee of LEA within the three hundred and sixty five (365) 
days prior to executing this contract.  This provision does not apply to any person who is able to provide 
designated instruction and services during the extended school year because he or she is otherwise 
employed for up to ten months of the school year by LEA.